AMENDED CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AND THE ROTARY CLUBS OF JONESBORO

This Amended Agreement is made by and between the Rotary Club of Jonesboro, Jonesboro University Rotary Club and the Jonesboro Metro Rotary Club further known as (The Rotary Clubs of Jonesboro) and the City of Jonesboro Parks and Recreation (City).

The Rotary Clubs of Jonesboro and the City entered into a Construction Agreement which was adopted by the City Council on January 5, 2010. All terms contained in the original Construction Agreement which do not conflict with this Amended Construction Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

It is agreed by The Rotary Clubs of Jonesboro and the City that the obligation of the Rotary Clubs of Jonesboro to make the final payment of \$20,750.00 to the City shall be changed to be due and payable on December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year set forth below.

ROTARY CLUB OF JONESBORO	CITY OF JONESBORO
BY:	BY
NAME:	MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN
TITLE:	ATTEST:
DATE:	

CITY CLERK, DONNA JACKSON

JONESBORO UNIVERSITY ROTARY CLUB

BY
NAME:
TITLE:
DATE:
JONESBORO METRO ROTARY CLUB
BY:
NAME:
TITLE:
DATE